Village of Lakeview
Cemetery Rates

Effective 05/11/2020
Lot Pricing
Resident Non-Resident
One-1/4 lot = 1 burial site $300 S600
One-1/2 lot = 2 burial sites $450 $900
One (1) lot = 4 burial sites $650 $1,300

Opening and Closing Charges April 16 Through November 14
Regular Burial Resident Non-Resident
Monday-Friday (7JAM-3PM) $425 $850
Cremation & Baby Burial

Monday-Friday (7AM-3PM) $200 $400

Saturday, and after hours (any opening or closing extending past 3:30 pm) add to all openings and closings
$175 §225
Winter Fees
There will be an additional charge of $250 for all grave openings that take place between November 15 and April 15™
Fee for transfer of one or more burial spaces
S50

Dis/Re-Interment Fees

$1000 weekdays only
Foundations

$0.25 per Square Inch

Veteran Pricing for Openings/Closings and Lot Pricing

e Resident Veterans Opening and Closing is Free
e Non-Resident Veterans receive resident pricing on Opening and Closings

e \Veterans lot is free for resident. Resident pricing for a Non-Resident Veteran (Only burial site of veteran is
discounted, not entire plot)

Notice for Interment Services

e April 16 — November 14: A 48-hour notice is required to schedule interment services.
e November 15 — April 15: A 72-hour notice is required to schedule interment services.



